8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRTPTION SATE 5 N
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 2 | REVISED 25APR2013 | X7 | LI
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 3 "EVISED 2ot LBA | B
A RELEASED 14AUG2014 | YY UG
2150004 -1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL B | FCR-19-011837 260002019 | TB | TE
2150064-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
1-2150064-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2150064-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
1-215006064-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE 12.29 mm [.090] g T -TT1T- 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL|3.30 mm [.130] F
- W 1 1 ] 2119082-2 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT !
APPLICA DR Lho suetions @ E N R N 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3\| - W W W ] 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- - W - ] 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- W - W - 2844940-4 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l l l 6W ;9830}2}81@6 S?EHEELO%E\;SEE?N& s ﬁ?%
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE 250 SERIES FASTON - ] W W ] 8 50080 7 SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 | | 1 17502353-2 GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN 175
4 .85-5.61 mm [.191-.221 IN] 2.30-3.30mm [.091-.130 IN] _ 1 1 1 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL 114-5084 - - - REFIREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 HEEEEEEE 1558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
SPECIFICATION - W W W ] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
TERMINALS APPLIED - 2121217 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
- ] 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
TE1 7TOEOR9M6INWAL TE1 7TOEOR9M6IN2AL TE1 7TOEWR8M31NWAL TE1 7TOEWR8M31N2AL N R R R 51680781 SCREW. DRIVE RN Rohs. 2 x 188 56
- W W W ] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
- W 1 1 ] 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- W W W ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - W - ] 2063961-2 FEED FINGER 58
- 4 4 4 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- e s s ’ 2163083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
WIRE L§3 CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - ’ 22|72 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ’ B 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0.75mm?2 1 42+4/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 5 6 - 1 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0.50mm?2 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 7.0 - ] - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
0.30mm? 1.24+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002) 7.6 3\ - | | W 1 1 1-1752354-2 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 50
- W ’ W % 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
|!|—v~|!| - - 1 - 1 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
- - W - ] 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- W W W ] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1 [ ] 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SN EE N Uoe0e ] L 2
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ - 3 3 3 & 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
- ’ i i ’ 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, N R R P 5168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 2k
AAPPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. SWARNTNG B I B 5206391 STRIPPER (MACHINING] 5
- 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30
g?SNECEE&S%wA§Eg§§EP§§ESEJJIﬁﬁ[WﬁsigggYsEggjﬁgT#S§$ meNBgHE <>N I NEST?AL*L’AAT}:C>N ’ S{Zg( \NJ:R{Z D IE;C WXD C;R IN4P %+E I<}H;T R EF?E{QE:N(jE: - ? ? ? % 1752371-5 PLATE STRIP GUIDE gi
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE o T B B o813 TSPRING CONPRESSION 5
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O R N N 1803292-4 DRAG 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR 12T 2121 2? 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 8
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -1 4] 4144 [-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
- W W W 1 240641-5 SPACER 16
- W W W ] 1752360~ SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
1 - ] 1 1 1 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
- - i - - 10
1 - W W W ] 2-690482-9 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1 W / ’ 1 ] 1-1633384-0 ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
1 - W W W ] 1-22171206-3 BLADE, SLUG |/
- W W W 1 240641-5 SPACER 5
- W W W ] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 W e s W ] 2-1633961-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- W W W ] 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
/1N ] ’ i W ] 2-456406-0 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
“T0-T2 71 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION !
T T e R e [ EiHIE — S
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE;L’?LEY WSFEBEOWZ % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 13FEB2012 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e e ot Deean fnd feed
| PLC +- App\ lcator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @@%Eg - I ___
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 [C=2150064 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




RAM AND HOLDDOWN St l-UP

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

N\

--/
L~

DO OO
S

40mm STROKE

. ||
W\—AOmm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
PRE FEED Aﬁl

\X

40mm STROKE

7 6 5 4 2
(;)Hs 20 DIST REVISTONS
% A 66
SEE SHEET 1
C_— 1]
() rer Lo Y PL
44 61£0.05
MECHANTCAL
— 18.540.5
[
I
50 ) REF

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4

gty DW?.YIN 13FEB2OTe > TE Connectivity
H 13FEB2012 O é/[ ég

mm
0 PLC
| PLC
{E::::::Z} 2 PLC
3 PLC

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

CHK
G.BAILEY
APVD

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

S X1

13FEB2012 |name

PPPPPPPPPPP

Ocean End Feed

Applicator
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) | b g = o [ - 25O .
o L L T L L L L LT L e R R I 17 e LT AT 00779 (C=2150064
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |P*F P P OF4 R B

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRTPTION SATE 5 N
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150064-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2150064-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150064-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |2.29 mm [.090] F
tNoUL 3. 30 mm [.150] : NERE 2719082-2 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ) -] 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST | 243
408-35043
3N - | 1] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-1 - 2844940-4 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 | 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL NAME. RECEPTACLE 250 SERIES FASTON [T eeosiie PO SLOTITD SPRING 3.0 ¥ 14.0 i
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] ] 7503537 GUIDE PLIN.HOLDDOWN 75
4.85-5.61 mm [.191-.221 INJ 2.30-3.30 mm [.091-.130 [N] I 5016807 GUIDE PN HOLDDOWN 74
TERMINAL 40084 ’ ~ REFREF|  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLILATION -1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
SPECTIFTICATION ’
-1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 16 | 44
TERMINALS APPLIED - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I 2119695-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- 272 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 272 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
WIRE ' CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT -1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL © 0
ST7E rg] mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0 T5mm> U 42170 05 [ 0564/ 0021 5 6 - -] 2063961-2 FEED FINGER 58
0.50mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 7.0 -1 414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 S
0. 30mm? 1 24+/-0.05 [ . 049+/- 00?1 7 6 - 2] 72 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-1 272 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
3N - | 1] 1-1752354-2 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
[ 1] -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 813 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND i I c166065°9 bR, SHT HD CAP, Roff, M4 X 0 5
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ’ ’ 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁl -] 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
ﬁggfq Eﬁiﬁ Qﬁgggg 575555575 fé?gfgg Jg §$§§£§§ gg 595% 55?' | A 1°2168083-0 | 5CR, SKT HD CAP, HoHy, M4 X 30 2o
N *WARN T NG -1 ] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
gggyﬁcigégH&AgEgﬁifyggEgEggIpﬁEWﬁgcgggYsEggjﬁgT#sﬁg wEENBgHE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE g - 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION [
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ; ; 128?222 2 gi?gE ST %g
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O T T 210641-5 SPACER 6
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T 1755360 ] SPACER HOLD-DOWN 3
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . NC- T 240644- 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1
- - - - - 10
N -] 2-690482-9 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 7-1633384-0 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - | T 1-2217206-3 | BLADE, SLUG I
-1 240641 -5 SPACER 5
-] 238011-2? BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
JINT T 2-1633961-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -9 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
JINCT [T ] 2-456406-0 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
IFEB20T2 — TE Comectin
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGYK;;’?LEY 13FEBEOWE :JCD /Z/—/E HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 13FEB2012 [NAME
PACTIFIC VERSION T e oigor Erd Tecd
S Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) A 1] 00775 (G2 150064 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

66

|

I Ir [l T
35.58+0.05 RE;

— 18.5+0.5

50 ) REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION

(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

. " —\‘“/“
@ T 187 SUBIECT 0 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER ING ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN
\\ / \\ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y YIN 12[&22212 ( )/Z/_/E/ TE Conne(ﬂvﬁy
3‘ B DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé-BAMEY tarrishere, PR TTTOS 5008
@ \\ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N ' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 13FEB2012 [name
@ mm Sl Ocean End Feed
@ T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC - -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /\ (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc
POST FEED PRE FEED iNgtES SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
‘‘‘‘‘‘ A 100779 (C=2150064
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>M° P 4 OF4 REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



